Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Policy/Communication & Engagement Committee** Meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Monday, November 23**, **2020, at 6:30 p.m.** This meeting will be conducted virtually.

The health and safety of district employees, Board of Education and the community is our number one priority. Therefore, the district is taking precautionary measures consistent with the CDC and the La Crosse County Health Department recommendations. *Board members will be participating via remote access. The Heider Meeting Room of the District Offices, 405 East Hamlin Street, West Salem, Wisconsin, will be open to limited spectators If physical space is required for accessibility to view the meeting. Public comments can be submitted to the Superintendent/School Board Executive Assistant via email: <u>bahr.patrick@wsalem.k12.wi.us</u> or phone/voice mail: 608-786-5303.

Please Note: Face coverings must be worn when attending the meeting and social distancing measures should be followed.

Serve with Passion to Ignite Creativity, Innovation, and Excellence

I. Convene

- a. Meeting Notice verification
- b. Roll Call- Board Members: Committee Chair Sean Gavaghan, Ken Schlimgen and Erik Peterson
- c. Approval of the agenda

II. Discuss, Consider and Take Action, if Appropriate, regarding

- a. meeting minutes of August 10, 2020
- b. review options for managing the school board policies
- c. Set next meeting date
- III. Adjournment

A quorum of the Board may be present, but no Board action will be taken.

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, or to request this service, please contact Ryan Rieber, West Salem Public Schools, 405 E. Hamlin Street, West Salem, WI 54669, or call (608) 786-0700.

Notice of this meeting was given to the Coulee Courier, La Crosse Tribune, WLSU Radio 98 FM, WXOW TV-19, WKBT-TV, WKTY, WIZM, and is to be publicly posted at the Union State Bank, First Community Credit Union, St. Joe's Country Market, West Salem Post Office, Village of West Salem, at each school, on the district web site, and at the district office on **November 19, 2020**.